BOB BRYANT

Fillies, 3-Year-Olds
6 Furlongs
Run At Canterbury Downs in 1992

YEAR WINNER
2014 Aintgotno Home
2013  Jumped the Harbor

OWNER
Shawn Schabel
Robert Barnett

2012 Praire Cougar Prairie Mountain Stable
2011 Ginger Added River Ridge & Prairie Valley
2010 She's Better Loud River Ridge Ranch
2009 Sakakawea Black Oak Farm

2008 Missmekissme RPM Thoroughbreds
2007 Irish Party Cyclone Stbles

2006  Seekingthereinbow
2005 Sunriseontheoasis
2004 Hollywood and Wine
2003 Coding

2002 One Fine Shweetie
2001 Sharky's Review
2000 Nut N Better
1999 Eighty Below Eve
1998 Danzig Foxxy Woman
1997 Quick N Steady

RPM Thoroughbreds
River Ridge Ranch
RPM Thoroughbreds
Quadel Stable
Gary Lucas & Linda Woods
Paul Tonderum
Shady Bend Thoroughbreds
River Ridge Ranch
J.R. Lewis & Jim Schaben
Warren Gilman

1996 Karaoke Jane Ed & Gloria Holland
1995 Legs Tasso Hunt Stable

1994 Miss Umpire Robert Patzner
1993 Olympian Dancer River Ridge Ranch
1992 Chelle Rae Ray & Peggy Shattuck
1991 Fancy Diane Mick & Betty Pohlmeier

TRAINER
John Hall
Larry Dunbar
Ray Tracy
Dick Clark
Mike Natale
Ray Tracy
Kelly Von Hemel
Kelly Von Hemel
Kelly Von Hemel
J. Larry Jones
Kelly Von Hemel
Dave McShane
Don Von Hemel
Mark Bader
Fred Falldorf
Dick Clark
Dick Clark
Gary Paulson
Dave McShane
Larry Hunt
Bill Conyers
Doug Vail
Chuck Turco
Ken Baldwin

RIDER

Terry Thompson

Glenn Corbett
Alex Birzer
Glenn Corbett
Glen Murphy

Terry Thompson
Richard Monterrey
Richard Monterrey

Perry Compton
Wade Rini
Tim Doocy
Cindy Noll
Cindy Noll

Luis Quinonez

Kelly Murray
Cindy Noll
Vicki Warhol
Damon Leeds
Kevin Murray
Jerry Winters
Dean Purdom

Shannon Ritter
K.C. Murray

Scot Schindler

TIME PURSE
1:11.38 $68,900
1:11.04 $68,366
1:11.02 $67,641
1:09.96 $66,601
1:11.29 $68,283
1:10.54 $62,733
1:10.64 $60,866
1:09.97 $63,058
1:10.50 $63,100
1:10.22 $60,130
1:10.55 $57,255
1:11.35 $57,556
1:10.21 $67,990
1:10.28 $72,300
1:11.21 $62,110
1:10.74 $50,000
1:12.93 $50,000
1:14.69 $61,025
1:12.43 $39,880
1:12.2 $25,930
1:13.00 $17,770
1:13.00 $16,200
1:11.41 $17,983
1:13.30 $13,585



CYCLONES HANDICAP

Colts & Geldings, 3-Year-Olds & Up

1 Mile + 1/16

YEAR WINNER
2014 Zeki

2013 Ice Hockey
2012 Cainam
2011 Cainam
2010 Kate's Main Man
2009 Red Hot N Gold
2008 Red Hot N Gold
2007 Sur Sandpit
2006 King Freddie
2005 Scooter Rains
2004 Rubianos Image
2003 Take Me Up
2002  Cowboy Stuff
2001 Elodare
2000 Sure Shot Biscuit
1999 Sure Shot Biscuit
1998 Roselle Native

OWNER
James Leech
Maggi Moss
James Leech
James Leech
Randy Patterson
RPM Thoroughbreds
RPM Thoroughbreds
American Thoroughbred Stable
James Hobbs
Jerry Comstock
Rockin River Ranch and James & Phyllis Fox
Sandra Rasmussen
Don Von Hemel & Shelly Bates
Holm Thoroughbred Co.
Okoboji Racing Stable
Okoboji Racing Stable
Bader Farms/Double K/Rorick

TRAINER
Jon Arnett
Chris Richard
Lynn Chleborad
Lynn Chleborad
Randy Morse
Kelly Von Hemel
Kelly Von Hemel
Suzanne Evans
Doug Anderson
Lynn Chleborad
James Arnett
Paul Pearson
Don Von Hemel
Don Von Hemel
Kelly Von Hemel
Don Von Hemel
Mark Bader

RIDER
Shane Laviolette
Isreal Ocampo
Glenn Corbett
Glenn Corbett
Alex Birzer
Terry Thompson
Terry Thompson
Alex Jiminez
Tim Doocy
Perry Compton
Luis Ranilla
Luis Quinonez
Luis Quinonez
Glenn Corbett
Terry Thompson
Glen Murphy
Cindy Noll

TIME PURSE
1:44.56  $84,000
1:45.06  $75,000
1:45.45  $75,000
1:44.41  $75,000
1:42.84  $75,000
1:43.05  $70,000
1:42.87  $70,000
1:43.71  $70,000
1:43.31  $70,000
1:42.97  $70,000
1:43.01  $70,000
1:44.06  $70,000
1:43.44  $76,930
1:45.16  $79,900
1:44.45  $79,800
1:44.44  $50,000
1:44.16  $54,500



DAN JOHNSON MEMORIAL SPRINT

3-Year-Olds & Up
6 Furlongs
IOWA CLASSIC SERIES

YEAR
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007

WINNER
Shock Hazard
You Funny Man
Creso Direct Hit
Mutti Blues
Wild L
Crimson King Cat
Crimson King Cat
wild L

OWNER
Mueller & Hobbs
River Ridge Ranch

Maggi Moss
Umbrella Stables
Prairie Valley Farm
Crimson King Farm
Crimson King Farm
Prairie Valley Farm

TRAINER
Jon Arnett
Chris Richard
Chris Richard
Chris Richard
Kelly Von Hemel
Kelly Von Hemel
Kelly Von Hemel
Dick Clark

RIDER
Ken Tohill

Floyd Wethey, Jr.

Terry Thompson
Israel Ocampo
Glenn Corbett
Perry Compton
Perry Compton
Glenn Corbett

TIME  PURSE
1:09.44 $78,325
1:11.41 $77,150
1:09.85 $77,575
1:09.72 $66,300
1:09.14 $67,650
1:09.38 $50,000
1:09.37 $53,500

1:08.97 $52,900



DONNA REED

Fillies & Mares, 4-Year-Olds & Up

1 Mile + 70 Series
IOWA CLASSIC SERIES
First run in 1989 at Six Furlongs. Not run from 1990-1992.
Run at One Mile & Seventy Yards since 1993.

YEAR
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1989

WINNER
Sumting Wong
Jokes N Jazz
Someplace Else
LD's Shes Special
Go Milan Go
Beyond The Reach
Elite Lady
Camela Carson
Elite Lady
Gamblers Passion
Switch Lanes
Sharky's Review
Sharky's Review
Sumthintotalkabout
Lady Tamworth
Lady Tamworth
Caylen's Promise
Vaguely Who
Stalker Mistress
Lady Syndahl
Medical History
Lady Badria
E. Hawk E.

OWNER

Shady Bend Thoroughbreds
Robson Thoroughbreds
Prairie Lane Farms

Larry Dunbar

Gessmann & Albaugh Family

James Leech

River Ridge Ranch
RPM Thoroughbreds
River Ridge Ranch
Gene Nazworthy

Maggi Moss
Paul Tonderum
Paul Tonderum

Equal Justice Acres

Rick Olson
Rick Olson

Jacqueline Dean Judge
River Ridge Ranch

Joy Kirkpatrick
Steve Simoff
Ruth Schaben

River Ridge Ranch

J & M Racing

TRAINER
Doug Anderson
Chris Hartman

Kelly Von Hemel
Larry Dunbar
Kelly Von Hemel
Lynn Chleborad
Dick Clark
Kelly Von Hemel

Dick Clark
Gene Jacquot

Dick Clark

Mark Bader
Mark Bader
Steve Hobby
James Arnett
James Arnett
Lynn Adams
Dick Clark
Gary Paulson
Steve Simoff
Suzanne Evans

Doug Vail

Glenn Howden

RIDER
David Mello
Ken Tohill
Terry Thompson
Glenn Corbett
Terry Thompson
Alex Birzer
Tim Doocy
Perry Compton
Alex Birzer
Mike Allen
Glenn Corbett
Luis Quinonez
Luis Quinonez
Cindy Noll
Cindy Noll
Don Howard
Paul Nolan
Vicki Warhol
Kelly Murray
Jason Eads
Vicki Warhol
Shannon Ritter
Chris Martin

TIME PURSE
01:43.1 95725
1:47.24 S 97,000
1:42.11 $ 93,925
1:45.19 $ 99,550
1:43.70 $ 100,300
1:42.33 S 86,300
1:42.77 S 82,124
1:41.22 $ 80,600
1:42.30 $ 79,200
1:4339 $ 79,200
1:41.99 $ 78,600
1:43.59 $ 79,800
1:43.15 $ 81,600
1:42.08 $ 78,600
1:46.55 $ 74,500
1:45.18 $ 65,000
1:46.93 $ 66,000
1:41.71 $ 60,000
1:43.46 S 49,550
1:40.60 $ 39,550
1:40.60 $ 11,600
1:41.00 $ 16,200
1:16.80 S 20,825



GRAY'S LAKE

Colts & Geldings, 3-Year-Olds
6 Furlongs
Run at Canterbury Downs in 1992

YEAR
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991

WINNER
Shock Hazard
Wolf Pack Jack

Freeze Your Kela
Dynamic Within
Cainam

Karl's Speed Demon

Sharkiowa
Crimson King Cat
wild L
Will E Scat
Wild Wild West
Billy Idel
Cowboy Stuff
Le Numerous
Beau's Ghost
Sure Shot Biscuit
Awesome Breeze
Fleet Flyer
Rip Up
Charlie's Orphan
Barroom Buddy
LeeJ's
The Suspect
T.).'s Stalker

OWNER
Mueller & Hobbs
Black Oak Farm
River Ridge Ranch
Hunt Stables
James Leech
River Ridge Ranch
Octavian Vasilescu
Crimson King Farm
Prairie Valley Farm
John Minarik
William Hobbs
RPM Thoroughbreds
Don Von Hemel & Shelly Bates
River Ridge Ranch
James Barney
Okoboji Racing Stables
Bader Farms/Double K/Tonderum
Okoboiji Racing Stables
Merle Strelow
Chuck Yetter
Ed & Gloria Holland
L.E. Folger
James Bader
Carroll Konecne & Tim Stalker

TRAINER
Jon Arnett
Ray Tracy, Jr.
Chris Richard
Larry Hunt
Lynn Chleborad
Mike Natale
Norm Ashauer
Kelly Von Hemel
Dick Clark
Kelly Von Hemel
Kelly Von Hemel
Kelly Von Hemel
Don Von Hemel
Paul Pearson
David Anderson
Don Von Hemel
Mark Bader
Kelly Von Hemel
Dave McShane
John Hall
Dave McShane
L.E. Folger
Mark Bader
Suzanne Evans

RIDER
Ken Tohill
David Mello
Terry Thompson
Alex Birzer
Glenn Corbett
Israel Ocampo
Terry Thompson
Perry Compton
Glenn Corbett
Cindy Noll
Tim Doocy
Ken Shino
Terry Thompson
Dale Baze
Perry Compton
Glen Murphy
Kelly Murray
R.D. Williams
Roger Gomez
Lisa Gauch
David Essman
David Frazier
Scot Schindler
Vicki Warhol

TIME PURSE
1:10.34 $68,383
1:10.33  $68,650
1:10.44 $68,633
1:10.89 $67,650
1:10.59 $64,925
1:09.93 $60,666
1:10.10 $59,241
1:09.85 $62,767
1:10.41 $63,500
1:09.81 $58,330
1:09.68 $57,123
1:11.77  $59,950
1:09.49 566,823
1:09.96 $71,533
1:09.85 $59,620
1:09.89  $50,000
1:11.93 $50,000
1:12.26  $62,040
1:12.54 $41,102
1:12.60 $27,258
1:12.60 $15,451
1:11.80 $16,200
1.11.92 $13,530
1:12.10 $11,954



HAWKEYES HANDICAP

Fillies & Mares, 3-Year-Olds & Up

YEAR
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998

WINNER
Queen Lilly Kay
Queen Lilly Kay

Bella Road
Go Milan Go
L.D.'s Shes Special
L.D.'s Shes Special
Beyond the Reach
Camela Carson
Switch Lanes
Gamblers Passion
Sharky's Review
Sharky's Review
Sharky's Review
Sharky Bono
Eighty Below Eve
Lady Tamworth
Vaguely Who

OWNER
Five One Five O Stables
Five One Five O Stables
Black Oak Farm
Gessmann & Albaugh Family
Larry Dunbar
Larry Dunbar
Linda Leech
RPM Thoroughbreds
Maggi Moss
Gene Nazworthy
Paul Tonderum
Paul Tonderum
Paul Tonderum
Black Star
River Ridge Ranch
Rick Olson
River Ridge Ranch

TRAINER
Kelly Von Hemel
Kelly Von Hemel

Ray Tracy
Kelly Von Hemel

Larry Dunbar
Larry Dunbar
Jeff Barkley
Kelly Von Hemel
Dick Clark
Gene Jacquot
Mark Bader
Mark Bader
Mark Bader
Terry Garrett
Dick Clark
James Arnett
Dick Clark

RIDER
Glenn Corbett
Glenn Corbett

Ken Tohill
Terry Thompson
Perry Compton
Tim Doocy
Carlos Montalvo
Perry Compton
Glenn Corbett
Mike Allen
Perry Compton
Luis Quinonez
Luis Quinonez
Greg Schafer
Glenn Corbett
Don Howard
Vicki Warhol

TIME

PURSE

1:45.99
1:45.11
1:46.06
1:47.52
1:45.56
1:44.20
1:44.02
1:43.76
1:43.91
1:44.21
1:45.62
1:43.55
1:44.35
1:45.85
1:48.10
1:45.95
1:43.11

$ 75,000
$ 75,000
$ 75,000
$ 73,500
$ 75,000
$ 70,000
$ 70,000
$ 68,600
$ 70,000
$ 70,000
$ 69,300
$ 68,600
$ 79,900
$ 80,600
$ 79,800
$ 50,000
$ 50,000



IOWA BREEDERS' DERBY

Colts & Geldings, 3-Year-Olds
1 Mile + 1/16
IOWA CLASSIC SERIES

YEAR WINNER
2014 Whisper to Curlin
2013 Wolf Pack Jack
2012 Hes Not You
2011 One Hundred Proof
2010 Cainam
2009 Potanio
2008 Kate's Main Man
2007 Red Hot N Gold
2006 Gilded Leader
2005 Count Rock
2004 Roarofvictory
2003 Buzzle Ways
2002 Cowboy Stuff
2001 Who Devil Who
2000 Diamonice
1999 Sure Shot Biscuit
1998 Crescent Red
1997 Fleet Flyer
1996 B Baba Wink
1995 Prince Aribia
1994 McStalker
1993 Bay Cruiser
1992 Hi Phillipe
1991 T.).'s Stalker
1990 Very Gran
1989 St. llluminate

OWNER
Albaugh Family Stable
Black Oak Farm
Maggi Moss
Prairie Lane Farms
James Leech
Paul Tonderum
Loretta McClintock
RPM Thoroughbreds
James & Phyllis Fox
River Ridge Ranch
Orion Stables
James McCoy
Don Von Hemel & Shelly Bates
Lloyd DeBruycker
Team Dream
Okoboji Racing Stable
Dennis & Paula Olson
Okoboji Racing Stable
River Ridge Ranch
Hunt Stables
Carroll Konecne & Tim Stalker
Jeff Krile & Gary Lucas
Snowbird Stable
Carroll Konecne & Tim Stalker
Donald Downing
Black Hawk Racing Stable

TRAINER
Kelly Von Hemel
Ray Tracy
Chris Richard
Kelly Von Hemel
Lynn Chleborad
William Pogue
Tim Gleason
Kelly Von Hemel
Dave McShane
James Arnett
James McCoy
James McCoy
Don Von Hemel
Ray Tracy
Kelly Von Hemel
Don Von Hemel
Kelly Von Hemel
Kelly Von Hemel
Dick Clark
Larry Hunt
Suzanne Evans
Suzanne Evans
Gene Ackerman
Suzanne Evans
Dick Clark
Mark Bader

RIDER
Glenn Corbett
David Mello
Israel Ocampo
Terry Thompson
Glenn Corbett
Glenn Corbett
Tim Doocy
Terry Thompson
Alex Birzer
Kelly Murray
James Lopez
Jason Eads
Terry Thompson
Terry Thompson
Greg Schaefer
Terry Thompson
Robert Lester
R.D. Williams
David Essman
Perry Whetstone
Vicki Warhol
David Essman
Paul Nolan
Greg Schaefer
Glenn Lowry
Wesley Ward

TIME

PURSE

1:45.86
1:44.23
1:44.23
1:46.51
1:45.51
1:44.15
1:45.34
1:43.68
1:44.48
1:45.20
1:43.05
1:45.53
1:44.20
1:44.89
1:47.18
1:45.13
1:48.68
1:44.51
1:48.25
1:43.40
1:47.40
1:44.20
1:48.97
1:45.10
1:45.6
1:44.00

$91,808
$94,200
$86,683
$83,950
$87,125
$77,266
$76,950
$73,566
$73,500
$73,930
$77,530
$74,580
$75,210
$74,733
$70,220
$55,000
$70,130
$63,700
$37,157
$27,770
$17,426
$14,646
$16,697
$16,535
$17,446
$34,658



IOWA BREEDERS' OAKS

Fillies, 3-Year-Olds
1 Mile + 70 Yards
IOWA CLASSIC SERIES

YEAR
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990

WINNER
Corsierra
Sumting Wong
Jokes N Jazz
Someplace Else
Abydos
Champagne Attitude
Good N Gold
Tejano's Oasis
Dixie Kate
Queansco
This One For Abbey
Soup For Lunch
Dazzling Crypto
Sharky's Review
Nut N Better
Shaniowa
Shardona
Bon Ami
Vaguely Who
Our Gaggy
Punkerdo
Medical History
Giggles Up
Chocolate Tuesday
Sixmo

OWNER
Lloyd DeBruycker
Shady Bend Thoroughbreds
Robson Thoroughbreds
Prairie Lane Farms
James Leech
Lucas & Woods
Vernon Schmale
River Ridge Ranch
Jim Schaben
Dennis Hammersmith
Lloyd DeBruycker
Sandra Rasmussen
River Ridge Ranch
Paul Tonderum
Shady Bend Thoroughbreds
Philip Burford
Donald Downing
Marie Troncone
River Ridge Ranch
Cartensen, Sawochka, & Willey
Larry Hawbaker
Ruth Schaben
Gary Reisinger
Dennis Hammersmith
Dennis Hammersmith

TRAINER
Ray Tracy, Jr
Doug Anderson
Chris Hartman
Kelly Von Hemel
Lynn Chleborad
Thad Keller
John Hall
Dick Clark
Judi Hicklin
Tim Gleason
Ray Tracy, Jr
Paul Pearson
Paul Pearson
Mark Bader
Fred Falldorf
Joe Radosevich
Albert Moss
Fred Falldorf
Dick Clark
Jackie Ratchford
Suzanne Evans
Suzanne Evans
Harvey Berg
Suzanne Evans
Dick Clark

RIDER
Shane Laviolette
Floyd Wethey, Jr.
Terry Thompson

Glen Murphy
Alex Birzer
Terry Thompson
Alex Birzer
Glenn Corbett
Carlos Montalvo
Glenn Corbett
Jason Eads
Alex Birzer
Luis Quinonez
Luis Quinonez
Kelly Murray
Ken Shino
Ken Shino
Glenn Corbett
Vicki Warhol
Richard Bickel
David Schroeck
Vicki Warhol
Greg Schafer
Charlotte Lowrance
Vicki Warhol

1:43.55
1:46.80
1:42.90
1:43.28
1:44.27
1:43.49
1:43.59
1:41.99
1:43.11
1:43.48
1:42.66
1:45.96
1:42.81
1:43.54
1:45.18
1:45.40
1:46.94
1:44.73
1:43.63
1:41.80
1:44.00
1:42.40
1:46.02
1:43.10
1:46.60

PURSE
$91,825
$88,841
$83,941
$81,462
$87,458
$77,787
$72,285
$73,058
$74,000
$79,630
$76,300
$73,350
$76,370
$77,500
$70,512
$55,000
$72,175
$62,195
$40,732
$28,640
$15,925
$14,916
$16,866
$13,776
$18,447




IOWA CRADLE

Colts & Geldings, 2-Year-Olds

6 Furlongs
IOWA CLASSIC SERIES

YEAR
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989

WINNER
Caribbean Cowboy
Boji Moon
Cagey Rascal
Peaks of Legend
Dynamic Within
Launch Light
Jumpifyoudare
Maya's Storm
Winamac Jack
Timetobook
Mingo Mohawk
Plum Sober
El Saddler
War General
Darth Bader
My Baby
Deputy Flag
O.T.'s Sunny Boy
Fleet Flyer
Rip Up
Air Stalker
Straight Fever
Bay Cruiser
Mehetaforce
T.J.'s Stalker
Bright [lluminator

OWNER
Shattuck/RPM, Inc
Gessmann, Hall & River Ridge
James & Phyllis Fox
Richard & Vickie Cosaert
Hunt Stables
William Hobbs
Roll Reroll Stables
Roll Reroll Stables
Lloyd DeBruycker
Astar Thoroughbreds
Okoboiji ll, Loutsch & Mohawk
LFL Partnership
Hunt Stables
Hunt Stables
Crossley, Bader Farms, Double K
Cynthia Johnson
Lloyd DeBruycker
Robert Lamborn
Okoboji Racing Stables
Merle Strelow
Donald Downing
Shanahan Irish Acres
Gary Lucas
Marian Beisser
Carroll Konecne & Tim Stalker
Jim Schwantes

TRAINER
Kelly Von Hemel
Chris Richard
Timothy Martin
Lynn Chleborad
Larry Hunt
Kelly Von Hemel
Kelly Von Hemel
Kelly Von Hemel
Ray Tracy, Jr
Todd Hoffrogge
Dick Clark
Dave McShane
Larry Hunt
Larry Hunt
Mark Bader
Kelly Von Hemel
Ray Tracy, Jr
Tim Gleason
David Anderson
Dave McShane
Suzanne Evans
Suzanne Evans
Suzanne Evans
Suzanne Evans
Dick Clark
Mark Curtis

RIDER
Glenn Corbett
Terry Thompson
Ken Tohill
Glenn Corbett
Alex Birzer
Perry Compton

Richard Monterrey
Richard Monterrey

Alex Birzer
Joel Campbell
Glenn Corbett

Terry Thompson
Luis Quinonez
Cindy Noll
Mike Allen
Terry Thompson
Frank Best
Perry Whetstone
Cliff Berry
Vicki Warhol
Vicki Warhol
David Essman
David Essman
Greg Schafer
Vicki Warhol
Scot Schindler

TIME PURSE
1:11.37 $92,776
1:11.86 $87,383
1:11.14 $85,575
1:11.24 $85,558
1:10.21 $86,200
1:11.36 $78,000
1:11.20 $76,266
1:09.26 $72,150
1:11.39 $74,566
1:10.85 $74,700
1:11.51 $75,130
1:12.32 $72,120
1:10.63 $74,910
1:11.36 $74,430
1:13.28 $72,733
1:13.18 $55,000
1:11.92 $56,200
1:12.10 $69,110
1:12.43 $37,793
1:13.40 $30,272
1:13.20 $16,861
1:13.80 $16,200
1:15.07 $17,280
1:12.50 $19,695
1:13.20 $17,115
1:13.2 $19,073




IOWA LEGACY

3-Year-Olds, lowa Foaled & Conceived

6 Furlongs

YEAR WINNER OWNER TRAINER RIDER TIME PURSE
2013 Rushin' Rubietta Vince Sullivan Ray Tracy, Jr. Alex Birzer 1:09.36 $42,750
2012 A Little Edgy Don Frazier Dave McShane Ken Tohill 1:11.86 $56,665

2011  Ginger Added River Ridge & Prairie Valley Dick Clark Glenn Corbett 1:10.82 $56,448



IOWA SORORITY

Fillies, 2-Year-Olds
6 Furlongs
IOWA CLASSIC SERIES

YEAR WINNER
2014 Brock'sspringfling
2013 Haforuhaforme
2012 Contessa's Moment
2011 Here Comes Polly
2010 Lucky Daz
2009 Brenda's Slew
2008 Prairie Blues
2007 Judy Faye
2006 Irish Party
2005 Louis Leggs
2004 Queansco
2003 Lovethatlegend
2002 Coding

2001 True Tear Drops
2000 Buck's Best
1999 Nut N Better
1998 Zee Fan

1997 Danzig Foxxy Woman

1996 Disladyaintnotramp
1995 Karaoke Jane
1994 Legs Tasso
1993 lowa's Scarlett
1992 Olympian Dancer
1991 Lady Badria
1990 Hang On Ma
1989 Just Evie

OWNER
Consortium Racing Stable
Valley Ridge Racing Stable

Lloyd DeBruycker
Tom Lepic

Richard & Vickie Cosaert & Ron Taylor

B-Fine LLC
Helen Andrews Racing
Octavian Vasilescu
Cyclone Stables
Lloyd DeBruycker
Dennis Hammersmith
Richard & Vickie Cosaert
Quadel Stables
Hunt Stables
Doug Anderson
Shady Bend Thoroughbreds
Kim Bowman & Cynthia Johnson
J.R. Lewis & Jim Schaben
Dennis Hammersmith
Gloria Holland
Hunt Stables
Hunt Stables
River Ridge Ranch
Bill Kenley
Bobby Vaughn
Dennis Hammersmith

TRAINER
David Tibbitts
Chris Richard
Ray Tracy, Jr

Tim Martin
Kelly Von Hemel
Judi Hicklin
Anne Mitchell
Norman Ashauer
Kelly Von Hemel
Ray Tracy, Jr
Tim Gleason
Kelly Von Hemel
Dave McShane
Larry Hunt
Doug Anderson
Fred Falldorf
Kelly Von Hemel

Dick Clark
Tim Gleason
Dave McShane
Dave McShane
Suzanne Evans

Doug Vail

Jim Clum
Bobby Vaughn

Dick Clark

RIDER
Glenn Corbett
David Mello
Ken Tohill
Ken Tohill
David Mello
Terry Thompson
Alex Birzer
Carlos Montalvo
Glenn Corbett
Terry Thompson
Tim Doocy
Terry Thompson
Cindy Noll
Cindy Noll
Terry Thompson
Don Howard
Ken Shino
Vicki Warhol
Cliff Berry
David Essman
Dean Purdom
Vicki Warhol
Paul Nolen
Jerry Jewell
Cindy Noll
Glenn Corbett

TIME

PURSE

1:13.04
1:13.88
1:12.24
1:12.24
1:11.18
1:13.40
1:12.55
1:10.64
1:10.90
1:12.09
1:11.80
1:11.10
1:11.84
1:11.79
1:14.08
1:11.32
1:13.25
1:12.93
1:15.23
1:11.60
1:14.80
1:13.4
1:14.72
1:12.70
1:14.2
1:14.4

$86,641
$86,950
$87,266
$85,066
$86,500
$77,733
$78,933
$71,466
$75,458
$75,800
$79,630
$72,020
$72,750
$74,000
$71,733
$55,000
$57,200
$74,590
$38,667
$29,078
$20,160
$16,200
$15,465
$19,879
$18,967
$16,725



JOHN WAYNE

Colts & Geldings, 4-Year-Olds & Up

6 Furlongs

YEAR WINNER
2014 Patty's Key
2013 Wings of War
2012 Cresco Direct Hit
2011 Mutti Blues
2010 Frozen Angel
2009 Maya's Storm
2008 Red Hot N Gold
2007 wild L
2006 Asailortoremember
2005 Wild Wild West
2004 Take Me Up
2003 Take Me Up
2002 Reuben
2001 Sure Shot Biscuit
2000 Sure Shot Biscuit
1999 | Z Gold
1998 Endless Deep
1997 | Z Gold
1996 Charlie's Orphan
1995 Continental Prince
1994 Bay Cruiser
1989 That's R Hero

OWNER
Lieber & Ketcher
James & Beverly Lewis
Maggi Moss
Umbrella Stables
River Ridge Ranch
Gessmann & Albaugh Family
RPM Thoroughbreds
Prairie Valley Farm
Lloyd DeBruycker
William Hobbs
River Ridge Ranch
River Ridge Ranch
Emil Kark
Okoboji Racing Stable
Okoboji Racing Stable

Carroll Konecne & Terri Stalker

Universal Farm

Carroll Konecne & Terri Stalker

Charles Yetter

Cindy Conyers & Robert Patzner

Jeff Krile & Gary Lucas
Ed Moran

TRAINER
Thad Keller
Don Von Hemel
Chris Richard
Chris Richard
Mike Natale
Kelly Von Hemel
Kelly Von Hemel
Dick Clark
Ray Tracy, Jr
J. Larry Jones
Paul Pearson
Paul Pearson
Tim Gleason
Kelly Von Hemel
Kelly Von Hemel
Dick Clark
Bill Landers
Dick Clark
John Hall
Bill Conyers
Suzanne Evans
Raymond Long

RIDER
Glenn Corbett
Shane Laviolette
Terry Thompson
Terry Thompson
Glen Murphy
Israel Ocampo
Ken Shino
Glenn Corbett
Carlos Montalvo
Wade Rini
Glenn Corbett
Luis Quinonez
Glenn Corbett
Terry Thompson
Terry Thompson
Terry Thompson
Cindy Noll
David Essman
Shawn Payton
Perry Whetstone
David Essman
Virgil Defries

TIME
1:10.22
1:10.67
1:10.2
1:09.92
1:11.29
1:09.77
1:09.08
1:10.15
1:10.26
1:08.79
1:10.37
1:10.09
1:09.42
1:08.98
1:10.89
1:11.36
1:10.05
1:11.11
1:11.47
1:12.00
1:12.80
1:12.8

PURSE
$77,775
$70,000
$70,000
$70,000
$70,000
$65,000
$65,000
$65,000
$65,000
$60,000
$60,000
$58,800
$64,200
$64,900
$63,600
$60,000
$66,600
$60,000
$42,075
$39,500
$11,425
$12,450



MAMIE EISENHOWER

Fillies & Mares, 4-Year-Olds & Up

YEAR
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995

1994

WINNER
Jumped the Harbor
Ginger Added
Sakakawea
Sakakawea
Sakakawea
Irish Party
Beyond the Reach
Seekingthereinbow
Gamblers Passion
Switch Lanes
Only At Night
One Fine Shweetie
Sharky's Review
Nut N Better
Nut N Better
Danzig Foxxy Woman
Stalker Mistress
Fast Slewzy
Fast Slewzy
Medical History
lowa's Scarlett
Hurri's Hope

OWNER
Robert Barnett
Brandi Jo Fett & Dick Clark
Black Oak Farm
Black Oak Farm
Black Oak Farm
Gessmann & Albaugh Family
Linda Leech
RPM Thoroughbreds
Gene Nazworthy
Maggi Moss
Maggi Moss
Lgary Lucas & Linda Woods
Paul Tonderum
Shady Bend Thoroughbreds
Shady Bend Thoroughbreds
Jim Schaben & J.R. Lewis
Joy Kirkpatrick
Heslinga & Robertson
Heslinga & Robertson
Ruth Schaben
Hunt Stable
Robert Patzner

TRAINER
Larry Dunbar
Dick Clark
Ray Tracy, Jr.
Ray Tracy, Jr.
Ray Tracy, Jr.
Kelly Von Hemel
Jeff Barkley
Kelly Von Hemel
Gene Jacquot
Dick Clark
Suzanne Evans
Don Von Hemel
Mark Bader
Fred Falldorf
Fred Falldorf
Dick Clark
Gary Paulson
Camme Miles
Camme Miles
Dick Clark
Larry Hunt
Bill Conyers

RIDER
Shane Laviolette
Jake Barton
Alex Birzer
Alex Birzer
Alex Birzer
Israel Ocampo
Carlos Montalvo
Perry Compton
Joel Campbell
Glenn Corbett
David Essman
Terry Thompson
Luis Quinonez
Kelly Murray
Kelly Murray
Cindy Noll
Kelly Murray
Cindy Noll
Jason Eads
Vicki Warhol
Wendy Dean
Dean Purdom

TIME PURSE
1:11.55 $81,550
1:10.67 $70,000
1:11.35 $70,000
1:10.84 $70,000
1:10.51  $70,000
1:09.77 $65,000
1:10.78 $63,700
1:10.08 $65,000
1:10.84 $65,000
1:11.68 $60,000
1:09.79  $60,000
1:11.55 $60,000
1:09.51 $64,200
1:09.36 564,200
1:11.83  $64,800
1:11.03 $60,000
1:10.53  $66,000
1:11.71  $60,000
1:10.70 $41,700
1:11.20 $14,550
1:11.20 dead heat
1:12.40 $11,125



RALPH HAYES

Colts & Geldings, 4-Year-Olds & Up

1 Mile + 1/16
IOWA CLASSIC SERIES

First run in 1989 at 1 Mile + 1/16. Distance changed to 6 Furlongs in 1990 & 1991.

YEAR WINNER
2014 Zeki

2013 Cainam

2012 Wings of War
2011 Cainam

2010 Kate's Main Man
2009 Red Hot N Gold
2008 Red Hot N Gold
2007 Won Won Wonder Why
2006 Wizky Boy
2005 Sur Sandpit
2004 Cmego

2003 Take Me Up
2002 Take Me Up
2001 Sure Shot Biscuit
2000 Deputy Flag
1999 Ryan's Our First
1998 J.D.'s Lightning
1997 Knightly Stalker
1996 Hawks Choice
1995 Continental Prince
1994 Send Me Screaming
1993 Just Shade
1991 Dontforgethisname
1990 Dontforgethisname
1989 Dontforgethisname

OWNER
James Leech
James Leech
Beverly Lewis
James Leech
Randy Patterson
RPM Thoroughbreds
RPM Thoroughbreds
Casey Family Trust
Maggi Moss
American Thoroughbred Stable
Spooky Business Stable
Sandra Rasmussen
River Ridge Ranch
Okoboji Racing Stable
Lloyd DeBruycker
Arthur Churchill
Donna Boyles
Ankeny Thoroughbred Farm
J & M Racing Stable
Cindy Conyers & Robert Patzner
Loretta McClintock
Emerald Isle Ranch
Dave Tibbetts
Dave Tibbetts
Sue Chester

TRAINER
Jon Arnett
Jon Arnett

Don Von Hemel
Lynn Chleborad
Randy Morse
Kelly Von Hemel
Kelly Von Hemel
Lynn Chleborad
Dick Clark
Suzanne Evans
Dennis Good
Paul Pearson
Paul Pearson
Kelly Von Hemel
Rusty Tregellas
Loralyn Williams
Donna Boyles
Johna Bastin
Bobby Hammer
Bill Conyers
Lynn Adams
Harvey Berg
Dave Tibbetts
Dave Tibbetts
Darrell Moore

RIDER
Shane Laviolette
Terry Thompson
Shane Laviolette

Glenn Corbett
Alex Birzer
Terry Thompson
Ken Shino

Richard Monterrey

Joel Campbell
Luis Ranilla
Alex Birzer

Luis Quinonez

Perry Compton

Terry Thompson
Dale Baze
Anthony Garcia

Glenn Corbett

Jason Eads
Kelly Murray
Perry Whetstone
Paul Nolen
Shannon Ritter

Charlotte Lowrance

David Essman
David Essman

TIME
1:45.38
1:48.39
1:43.60
1:45.96
1:44.40
1:43.02
1:44.07
1:43.64
1:43.42
1:44.27
1:42.82
1:45.97
1:44.21
1:44.63
1:44.66
1:46.75
1:47.54
1:44.67
1:45.01
1:43.80
1:46.20
1:40.80
1:12.10
1:11.60
1:45.80

PURSE
$95,200
$95,200
$96,475
$94,450
$93,925
$85,200
$87,000
$82,300
$81,600
$81,600
$82,200
$82,800
$81,200
$78,400
$73,000
$65,000
$65,400
$60,000
$50,550
$39,550
$12,575
$16,200
$11,750
$10,945

$4,860



